

Ö  
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2007  
CRLMP.NO(s). 3902

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2003 in  
206/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

CRLA No.

RAJO PASWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

With crlmp No. 3902 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jai Prakash Narayan Gupta, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Amicus Curiae seeks more time to  
inspect the record and identify the documents he  
requires for the purpose of the case so that  
necessary copies can be supplied to him.

In view of the above, the matter stands  
adjourned.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER