

æ
ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2007
CRLMP.NO(s). 3902

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2003 in
206/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR PATNA)

CRLA No.

RAJO PASWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/10/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jai Prakash Narayan Gupta, Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is a jail petition and the petitioner
is represented through an Amicus.

Delay condoned.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed on
merits.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER